PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH ADULT USE MARIJUANA BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION ACCEPTANCE

The Town of Old Orchard Beach will accept submission of Adult Use Marijuana Business License Applications in accordance with the following:

When: September 11, 2023 – September 15, 2023

Times: Monday, Thursday, Friday: 8:30 AM – 3:30 PM; Tuesday: 8:30 AM – 5:30 PM; Wednesday: 8:30 AM – 2:00 PM

Location: Old Orchard Beach Town Hall (1 Portland Ave.), Code/Planning Office (ground floor)

Only hand-delivered license applications submitted in a sealed envelope will be accepted. The Town will not accept license applications submitted before or after the dates and times stated in this public notice.

Note for previous applicants. Applicants who submitted Adult Use Marijuana Business License Applications between 3/6/23 and 3/10/23 are required to submit a new Adult Use Marijuana Business License Application and signed Release of Information form. Previous applicants can voluntarily submit new or revised supplemental documentation. If submitting new or revised supplemental documentation, applicants must include a cover letter identifying the new or revised documents and any previously submitted documents to be removed and replaced. Previous applicants are not required to pay the \$500.00 fee.

If you have questions, please reach out to the contacts in this notice before the application acceptance period begins.

License applications are available at the Code/Planning Office at Town Hall; on the Town's website by clicking on the Menu symbol, Resources, Forms & Permits, then scroll to the Adult Use Marijuana Licensing and Permitting links; emailed upon request (see contact information below).

For further information contact:

Rick Haskell, License Administrator/Code Officer, (207) 937-5615; rhaskell@oobmaine.com Alex McGee, License Administrative Assistant, (207) 937-5633; amcgee@oobmaine.com Amybeth Hurst, Administrative Assistant, (207) 937-5645; ahurst@oobmaine.com Jeffrey Hinderliter, Town Planner, (207) 937-5617; jhinderliter@oobmaine.com